THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI

(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
LAWAZIMA CAUSELIST

[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

[ For Tuesday,7th February 2023]

[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[HON'BLE COURTS WILL TAKE UP PART - Il HEARING LIST ON ALL MOTION DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF DAILY LIST, IF TIME PERMITS]

[AT 11:00 AM]

BEFORE:

COURT NO: 111

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDL.)- MR. ARUP JYOTI BAISHYA

Sr.No. Case Number

Main Parties

Petitioner Advocate

Respondent Advocate

1 Crl.A/332/2018

2 WP(C)/2181/2022

3 WP(C)/5265/2022

4 WP(C)/6028/2022

MOTIBUR RAHMAN @ MOTIBUR RAHMAN

MAZUMDAR AND ANR
Versus

ORDERS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

MAI RONGPHAR AND ANR

Versus

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 11 ORS

ASMA BIBI
Versus

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.

CHINMOY BARUAH
Versus

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.

MR. | H LASKAR

MR. A M BARBHUIYA
MS. S F MAITAI

MS F BEGUM

MS. M MEDHI

MR. D BORAH
MR. R DOWARAH

MS. S B CHOUDHURY
MR. S K DAS

MR H RAHMAN
MRS. B HAZARIKA

PP, ASSAM

GA, ASSAM

MR. R BORPUJARI (R-7)
MR. S P CHOUDHURY, CGC
(R-1,2)

MR M CHETIA (R-3,5,6,8)
MR A N DAS (R-12)
ASSTT.S.G.I.

MS. T.R. MAHANTA (R-4)
SC, FINANCE

SC, P AND R.D.
GA, ASSAM

GA, ASSAM
SC, GMC

LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 07/02/2023

=

MR. P KHATANIAR
MR. P. CHOUDHURY

N

)

)
3) MS. B CHOUDHURY
4) MR. R A CHOUDHURY
5) MR. M R SODIAL
6) MR. | ALAM
7) MR. B BARMAN
8) MR | HASSAN
9) MR. A GANGULY
10) MS. B CHOUDHURY
11) MR. S KATAKI
12) MR. R SARMAH
13) MR. A ] SARMA
14) MR M Z AHMED

13-12-2022
24-01-2023
24-01-2023
03-02-2023
31-01-2023
01-02-2023
23-02-2023
02-02-2023
01-02-2023
08-02-2023
06-02-2023
05-02-2023
03-02-2023
06-02-2023

To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To

08-02-2023
08-02-2023
08-02-2023
03-03-2023
10-02-2023
08-02-2023
28-02-2023
10-02-2023
17-02-2023
18-02-2023
10-02-2023
10-02-2023
15-02-2023
09-02-2023

1/2



MS B DUTTA

MR. A M DUTTA
MR. D GHOSH

MR S BORTHAKUR
MR S SARMA

MR S K KEJRIWAL
MS S KEJRIWAL
MS. R D MOZUMDAR
MR. K K PARASAR
MD M S ALI

MRS N BARUAH
MR. DITUL DAS
MR. N PATHAK

06-02-2023
06-02-2023
06-02-2023
06-02-2023
04-02-2023
08-02-2023
08-02-2023
07-02-2023
09-02-2023
07-02-2023
07-02-2023
08-02-2023
08-02-2023

To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To

09-02-2023
09-02-2023
07-02-2023
10-02-2023
12-04-2023
18-02-2023
18-02-2023
13-02-2023
14-02-2023
10-03-2023
28-02-2023
08-02-2023
17-02-2023
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[ For Tuesday,7th February 2023]

[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[HON'BLE COURTS WILL TAKE UP PART - Il HEARING LIST ON ALL MOTION DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF DAILY LIST, IF TIME PERMITS]

[AT 11:00 AM]
BEFORE:
DEPUTY REGISTRAR (G AND C) - MR. KAUSTUVMANI GOSWAMI
COURT NO: 115

Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
ORDERS
1 WP(C)/8794/2018 PRAFULLA NATH AND 6 ORS. MR. A K BARUAH GA, ASSAM
Versus MR. D BORA

THE STATE OF ASSAM ANDA 10 ORS. MR. B GOSWAMI
MR. N MAHAJAN

2 Review.Pet./77/2019 NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, ASSAM AND SC, NHM
2 ORS.
Versus
MD. IKRAM ALI HAZARIKA AND 2 ORS
3 CRP(10)/188/2019 PURNA KANTA HAZARIKA MR. A K PURKAYASTHA
Versus MR. S K DAS
PINJIRA BEGUM AND 15 ORS. MR. S SHARMA
MS M BHUYAN
4  MACApp./261/2019 SMT. HANUFA KHATUN AND 2 ORS. MR | MOLLAH MR. R C PAUL
Versus MRS. A BHANU MS M BHARATI
SRI PARAMJIT SINGH AND 3 ORS. MS. S P DAS
5 CRP(10)/3/2020 ABDUL JALIL LASKAR MR. A M BARBHUIYA
Versus MR. | N ISLAM
MD. MONIR UDDIN LASKAR AND 24 ORS MS A BEGUM
6 WP(C)/5245/2020 THE UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. MR. A DUTTA SC, INCOME TAX
Versus MRS. P M DUTTA
PRESIDING OFFICER AND 7 ORS.
7 WP(C)/2318/2021 MIRA DEB AND 3 ORS. MR. S KALITA GA, ASSAM
Versus MR. A GANGULY SC, GMC
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 10 ORS MR P DAS SC, GDD
8 Cont.Cas(C)/427/2022 SALIMUDDIN AHMED AND 6 ORS. MR T CHAKRABORTY MR. DITUL DAS (R-2)
Versus MR. D CHOUDHURY MR. R RAHMAN (R-2)

MAHANANDA PATHAK AND ANR.

LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 07/02/2023

1) MR. P KHATANIAR 13-12-2022 To  08-02-2023
2) MR. P. CHOUDHURY 24-01-2023 To 08-02-2023
3) MS. B CHOUDHURY 24-01-2023 To  08-02-2023
4) MR. R A CHOUDHURY 03-02-2023 To  03-03-2023
5) MR. M R SODIAL 31-01-2023 To 10-02-2023
6) MR. | ALAM 01-02-2023 To 08-02-2023
7) MR. B BARMAN 23-02-2023 To  28-02-2023
8) MR | HASSAN 02-02-2023 To  10-02-2023
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MR. A GANGULY
MS. B CHOUDHURY
MR. S KATAKI

MR. R SARMAH

MR. A ] SARMA

MR M Z AHMED

MS B DUTTA

MR. AM DUTTA
MR. D GHOSH

MR S BORTHAKUR
MR S SARMA

MR S K KEJRIWAL
MS S KEJRIWAL
MS. R D MOZUMDAR
MR. K K PARASAR
MD M S ALl

MRS N BARUAH
MR. DITUL DAS
MR. N PATHAK

01-02-2023
08-02-2023
06-02-2023
05-02-2023
03-02-2023
06-02-2023
06-02-2023
06-02-2023
06-02-2023
06-02-2023
04-02-2023
08-02-2023
08-02-2023
07-02-2023
09-02-2023
07-02-2023
07-02-2023
08-02-2023
08-02-2023

To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To

17-02-2023
18-02-2023
10-02-2023
10-02-2023
15-02-2023
09-02-2023
09-02-2023
09-02-2023
07-02-2023
10-02-2023
12-04-2023
18-02-2023
18-02-2023
13-02-2023
14-02-2023
10-03-2023
28-02-2023
08-02-2023
17-02-2023
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